

*Sequeira*

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION*

*CIVIL APPLICATION NO.994 OF 2018
in
FIRST APPEAL (Stamp) NO. 36398 OF 2017*

Office Notes, Office Memoranda
of Coram, appearances, Court's
order or Directions and Registrar's
Orders

Court's or Judge's Orders

Mr.Amol Gatne, for the Applicant.

CORAM : N.M. JAMDAR, J.

Date : 1 March 2019

P.C.:

Issue notice to the
Respondents, returnable eight weeks.

2. Apart from usual mode of
service, the Applicant is permitted to
serve private notice through
Registered Post A.D. / Speed Post /
E-mail and file affidavit of service
before the returnable date.

N.M. Jamdar, J.